UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT S
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS - ... ‘

TEXARKANA DIVISION =D B 2;53
IN RE:
ANDREW LEE LITTLE, DEBTOR v veeeeeeereeeennnnnoeans NO. 99-50421
CHAPTER 7

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT, Trustee of the Estate of the above named
Debtor, certifies to the Court and the United States Trustee, that
the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee; that the Trustee has examined all proofs of
claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution; and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper and consistent
with the 1law and rules of Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reasonable and proper.

THEREFORE, the Trustee requests that the Final Report,

Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution be
accepted.

DATED this 17th day of April, 2000.

Wt 1. ]~

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT (78176)
Attorney at Law

P. 0. Box 1317

Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317
(870) 777-5483

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for
Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution.

United States Trustee
Eastern District of Texas

DATE: 5-5 -0 /{52;;{




banxrunt. U us et s jInin. ro

I THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TEXARKANA DIVISION

IN RE:

)
)
ANDREW LEE LITTLE ) CASE NO. 99-50421
' ) Chapter 7
)

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set
forth in Schedule.A and states: That they are reasonable and
proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses,
and that the Trustee has not been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I .as a summary of the assets
and an estate property record. Any property scheduled under 11
U.S.C. Sec. 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed aban-
doned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554(c).

3. . The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to
‘cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the estate is
ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submlts Form II as the account of estate
cash recelpts and dlsbursements. -

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the
Trustee and any other person for a division of the compensation
sought by this application exceot as permitted by the Bankruptcy
Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and
noted his approval of claims as filed, or he has filed objec-
tions to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribu-
tion of all monies in accordance with the Trustee's Report of
Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final
Report and Account and certification by the U. S. Trustee the
Trustee be discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief.

Dated: 4/17/00 AA LM —

WM, RANDAL WRIBHT ~ , JTrustee
P. O. Box 1317, Hope, AR 71802-1317
870-777-5483




‘CASE NAME: Andrew Lee Little

CASE NUMBER: 99-50421
SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF: 4/17/00

A. RECEIPTS $169,915,12 *

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors .00
(2) Administrative 00
(3) Priority 00
(4) Other .00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -00
CURRENT BALANCE $169,915.12

*The full amount of the settlement in this matter was $425,000. From
that amount the following amounts were paid prior to the net amount
being paid to the Trustee:

Attorney Fee ...veereerevoee $127,820,82
Attorney's EXpenses ........ 46,844.61
2 Unsecured cClaiMS ..eceeee. - 81,224.,73
Total veeeeennroesnvennsnnnn $255,890.16

Net amount of $169,109.84 paid to Trustee 12/28/99. The above
payments were made pursuant to this Court's Order entered 12/3/99.



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: WRIGHT
CASE NAME: LITTLE, ANDREW
CASE NUMBER: 99-50421

DATE UST APPROVED: 05-05-00

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS:

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES
COURT COSTS
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC)
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS
SECURED CLAIMS PAID
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID
-UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC)

UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED

90,306.52

$425,805.28

17,384.53
334.05
0.00

0.00
174,665.43
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
90,306.52
143,114.75

UNSECURED CLAIMS
PAID

90,306.52

100.00%

4.08%
0.08%
0.00%
0.00%
41.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
21.21%
33.61%

COMMENTS:

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

PERCENT RECOVERED

FOR UNSECURED

100.00%

50%



FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES
Case No.: 99-50421 Trustee Name: _ Wi, Randal Wright
Case Name: ANDREW LEE LITTLE Date Filed (f) or Converted (c).__f-02/05/99
For Period Ending: _04-17-00 § 341(a) Meeting Date: _03/05/99
Claims Bar Date: _04,/09/00
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (Value Determined by Trustee Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Unscheduled (u) Property) Values Less Liens , Exemptions, OA=§ 554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of Remaining Assets
and Other Costs) DA=§ 554(c) abandon.
Refl#
01 Checking account 100.00 .00 DA FA
02 Household goods 2,500.00 .00 DA FA
03 Wearing apparel 1,000.00 .00 DA FA
04 Retirement plan 100.00 .00 DA FA
05 Lawsuit vs. Gen.Mtr unknown unknown 425,000.00 FA
06 1973 Ford F-150 500.00 . .00 DA FA
07 Interest on ckg acct 805.28
TOTALS (Excluding unknown values) -00 425,805.28
(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)
Major activities affecting case closing:
Initial Projected Date of Final Report {TFR): 12/31/00 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): _4/17/00



FORM 2

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No. 99-50421 Trustee Name: Wm. Randal Wright
Case Name: Andrew Lee Little Bank Name: CNB of Hope
Taxpayer ID #: 454237148 Checking Acct. #: 47-748-6
For Period Ending: 04,/17/00 Blanket bond (per case limit): $8, 000,000
Separate bond (if applicable):
T 2 3 3 ] (3 7
Transaction | Check or Paid to/ Deposit Disbursement O._Mo_c:m Account
Date Ref. # Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Balance
12/28/99 05 G.Marks Lawsuit settlement(less paymentg) 169,109.84 169,109.84
01/26/00 CNB Interest 240.31 169,350.15
02/24/00 CNB Interest 268.37 169,618.52
03/27/00 CNB Interest 296.60 169,915.12
COLUMN TOTALS 169,915.12 -00
Less: Bank transfers/CDs -00 - 00
Subtotal 169,915,112 ~00
Less: Payments to debtors -00 .00
Net 169,915.12 .00




‘I I/

GTixeo

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Texas
Texarkana Division

IN RE: Case No.: 99 - 50421

Andrew Lee Little
Debtor(s). Chapter: 7

Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order (document 53) was entered on the docket on December 3, 1999,
Order Granting [50-1] Application For Approval of
Compromise Settlement by W. Randall Wright .

Dated: 12/03/99 James D. Tokoph
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

NOTICE
Please be informed that noticing procedures have changed for this court. This notice is
being served in lieu of the actual order. Should any further action be contemplated on
this matter, the actual order should be referenced.

Copics of the actual order may be obtained by contacting one of the following:

Intranet, Inc. (800)333-8818
Legal Doc Retrieval © (800)487-2245
R.E. Search (972)741-3450
Records Research (800)940-0331
The Court System (214)744-0585
Warren Jay Research (972)644-4185

6122




el ARt B Y 3 o et

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TEXARKANA DIVISION

IN RE:

ANDREW LEE LITTLE’ DEBTOR 4 ¢ & 0 0 2 06 & 9 8 00 0 080 0B O S Nol 99-50421
CHAPTER 7

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S COMPROMISE SETTLEMENT
This cause comes on before the Court on the Notice of
Trustee’s Compromise Settlement, and no objections being filed
herein. The Trustee was represented by his attorney, J. Gregory
Marks, and the Court, being well and sufficiently advised as to the

premises, finds:

The proposed compromise settlement with Defendant in that
certain state court cause of action in Federal District Court,
Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division, in the case styled

Andrew Little vs. General Motors Corporation, Case No. 99-CV-0012,

for the sum of $425,000 payable as set forth in the Motion for
Approval of Compromise Settlement as property of the Estate, should
be and hereby is approved.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

cc: Wm. Randal Wright
P. 0. Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317



06122

GTixeo

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Texas
Texarkana Division

INRE: Case No.: 99 - 50421

Andrew Lee Little
Debtor(s). Chapter: 7

Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order (document 54) was entered on the docket on December 3, 1999,

Order Granting [52-1] Application For Compensation: $
127,820.82 And Expenses: $41,537.53 and 5,307.08 by Wm.
Randall Wright .

Dated: 12/03/99 James D. Tokoph
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

NOTICE
Please be informed that noticing procedures have changed for this court. This notice is
being served in lieu of the actual order. Should any further action be contemplated on
this matter, the actual order should be referenced.

Copics of the actual order may be obtained by contacting one of the following:

Intranet, Inc, (800)333-8818
Legal Doc Retrieval (800)487-2245
R.E. Search (972)741-3450
Records Research (800)940-0331
The Court System (214)744-0585
Warren Jay Research (972)644-4185



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TEXARKANA DIVISION

IN RE:

ANDREW LEE LITTLE’ DEBTOR LA I I I I I I B LI T B I R I T R S N R R Y NO. 99_50421
CHAPTER 7

ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
OF FEES AND EXPENSES OF TRUSTEE'S ATTORNEY

This cause comes on before the Court on the Application for
Payment of Fees and Expenses of Trustee’s Attorney and Notice
combined therein, and no objections being filed herein. The
Trustee was represented by his attorney, J. Gregory Marks, and the
Court, being well and sufficiently advised as to the premises,
finds:

The proposed application for payment of fees and expenses of
Trustee’s attorney in the sum of $127,820.82, being 1/3 of the
settlement award after payment of out-of-pocket expenses, and
expenses incurred in the amounts of $41,537.53 and $5,307.08, as

set forth in said Application, should be and hereby is approved.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

cc: Wm. Randal Wright
P. 0. Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317




form. biil

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

InRe: Case No: 99-50421 drs
Andrew Lee Little Chapter: 7
Debtor(s)

BILL OF COURT COSTS

To:  Wm, Randal Wright
Wright & Burke
301 West 16th Steet
P.O. Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: 4/13/00
JAMES D. TOKOPH

Clerk of Court
s Y QG )AJWM (
Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



SCHEDULE B - APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

In calculating the trustee’s maximum compensation for those cases
in which a surplus is returned to the debtor, the amount of the
surplus must be excluded from the base figure to which the
allowable percentage rate is applied. Refer to 11 U.S.C. §326(a)
which specifically excludes monies turned over to the debtor from
being used as an element in the calculation of the maximum amount
of compensation to which a trustee 1s entitled. The following
formula was used in this case, which was filed 10/22/94 or later
and in which the costs of administration were over $44,250 but not
more than $946,750:

X = 5750 + ,05(265,306 - 50,000)

.95
X = $17,384.53
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED $17,384.53
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording fees ....... e e S .00
Premium on Trustee’s Bond ......ceeverennernnnenns .00
Necessary Travel: 3/5/99 - 70 miles @ .30 mile ... 21.00
Paraprofessional ........ .ottt iiiinnanans .00
Clerical and Stenographic: 4 hours @ $35 hour .... 140.00
Photocopy: 553 @ .25 COPY tvvevnveronnerenns e 138.25
Long Distance Telephone Charges (FAX) ....oveeeen.. .00
Postage ...... e N it er e ceresen 19.80
Distribution eXPensSes ......veeeerereesnnnennnnnan 15.00

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES ......... Ce e N 334.05



CASE NAME: Andrew Lee Little
CASE NUMBER:  99-50421

SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

) - (2 (3) @
Amount . Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed - Paid Due

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11U.S.C Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estata

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate's share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

3. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(B)
Post—Petition taxes and
related penalties

4. 11U.8.C. Sec.503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee 17,384.53 17,384.53 .00 17,384.53
B. Expenses of Trustee 334.05 334.05 .00 334.05
C. Compensation of 127,820.82 127,820.82  127,820.82 .00
Attomey to Trustee
D. Expenses of Attorney 46,844,61 46,844.61 46,844.61 .00
to Trustee
E. Compensation of Debtor’s
Attorney
F. Expenses of Debtor's
Attorney
G. Compensation of
Accountant to Trustee
H. Compensation of
Auctioneer
I. Compensation of
Appraiser

5. Court Special Charges
(Execess Notices)

6 U, S. Trustes fees
7. Other (list)

192,384,01 192,384.01 174,665.43 17,718.58
Totals:



| CASE NAME: Andrew Lee Little
99-50421

CASE NUMBER:
SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount “Amount Previously
Due
No. (creditor name) Claimed Allowed Paid
Claim #1
Claim #
Claim #
Claim #

T D D T —m —m — S 't o ol e o o— " — —n —— ———— — —— —— —— —— —— — — — —— — — ——— — — ———— —



; Littl
CASE.NAME: Andrew Lee Li e

99-50421
CASE NUMBER:

SCHEDULEE

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAT ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) 3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due

T S em e e wm s E S S TED AR G e S GED e G T ER A T RS i S deb dve —— = — — -

. For Credit extended
Sec.364(e)(1)

s

2. Claims from failure
of "adequate protec -
tion" Sec.307(a)(b)

w

. "Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a)(2)

4. Wages, etc.
Sec.507(a)(2)

5. Contributions to
benefit plans
Sec.507(a)(4)

6. Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a)(6)

7. Taxes .
Sec.507(a)(7)

8. Other: No Basis

none

TOTALS:

PARTIES AFFECTED:
n/a
Priority Priority
No. Name of Creditor(s) No. Name of Creditor(s)

- -—-— em - - —
- -— - —— ————————--———-——————_—_—_——————————q—-—-——

FULLY UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL:  90,306.52

SUBBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS:

n/a



Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

04/18/00 Last Date to File Claims: 01/19/00 99-50421 drs Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 04/09/00
Andrew Lee Little

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed

No: 1 Filed: 11/04/99 Filed Amt:

501.79 g
Regions Visa
P. O. Box 4899
Montgomery AL 36103

No: 2 Filed: 11/05/99 Filed Amt:

Neill English, Jr. 8,580.00 s
1333 Cozrporate Drive, Ste 209
Irving, Tx 75038-2509

Press RETURN to continue:



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

RE: CASE
II“Z-\ndrew Lee Little % 99-50421

DEBTOR(S) { CHAPTER 7

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF
PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to

the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

The Court has entered orders which have become final, and

which dispose of all objections to claims, all objections to the

Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and
all other matters which must be determined by the Court before
final distribution can be made.

The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds

of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee

and on the United States Trustee.
1. BALANCE ON HAND $ 169,915.12

2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
TO BE PAID(See attched 17,718.58
schedule of payees
and amounts)

3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID +00
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

.00

5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 9:081.79

(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)
143,114.75
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE PAID '
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)
169,915.12
7. TOTAL DISBRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE
(Sum of lines 2 through 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS .00

(Line 1 less line 7)
By: i#
TRUSTEE WM. { RANDAL WRIGHT



3 Andrew Lee Little
. CASE-NAME:

99-50421

CASE NUMBER:
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT TO
TRUSTEE'S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION CLAIMED ALLOWED BE PAID
SECURED:
CHAPTER 7 ADMINISTRATIVE:
Wm. Randal Wright, Trustee 17,384.53 17,384.53 17,384.53
Wm. Randal Wright, Trustee - Exp. 334.05 334.05 334.05
PRIORITY CLAIMS:
UNSECURED CLAIMS:
Regions VISA 501.79 501.79 501.79
Neill English, Jr. 8,580.00 8,580.00 8,580.00
PAYMENT TO DEBTOR: 143,114.75 143,114.75

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS:

143,114.75

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

169,915,12




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TEXARKANA DIVISION

IN RE:

ANDREW LEE LITTLE, DEBTOR ..uiveuvvnsossonnocosennns NO. 99-50421
CHAPTER 7

R _APPROVING S 'S FINAL REPORT
AND ACCOUNT, APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

0S ST UTION TO

Comes now the Court and finds that Notice has been given to
all creditors and parties in interest of the filing of the
Trustee’s Final Report and Account, Applications for Compensation
and Proposed Distribution to Claimants. No objections have been
tiled within the time fixed by the Court; therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account,
Applications for Final Compensation and Proposed Distribution to
Claimant is approved and confirmed, and the Trustee is hereby
authorized and directed to pay the following sums which are hereby
fixed, established, allowed and ordered paid under 11 U.S.C.
§330(a) and §503(b)(2)(4):

PLICANTS OMMISSIO EXPENSES
Wm. Randal Wright, Trustee $17,384.53 $334.05

It is further ORDERED that the distribution proposed by the
Trustee in his Final Report and-® Account is hereby fixed,
established, allowed and ordered paid, as set forth in said
proposed distribution.

DATED this

day of , 2000.

U. S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

cc: Wm. Randal Wright
P. 0. Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317

Assistant U. S. Trustee’s Office



